	-			
				Approved by OMB 3060–0678
		APPLICATION FOR EARTH	APPLICATION FOR EARTH STATION SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY	Y AUTHORITY
APPLICA Request f	NT INFORM or Further Ex	APPLICANT INFORMATIONEnter a description of this application to identify it on the main menu: Request for Further Extension of Special Temporary Authority to Operate a 9m Ku-band Antenna at Napa, CA Teleport	description of this application to identify it on the main menu: ial Temporary Authority to Operate a 9m Ku-band Antenna at	nain menu: Antenna at Napa, CA Teleport
1. Applicant	ant			
	Name:	Intelsat License LLC	Phone Number:	703-559-7848
	DBA Name:		Fax Number:	703-559-8539
	Street:	c/o Intelsat Corporation	E-Mail:	susan.crandall@intelsat.com
)		7900 Tysons One Place		
	City:	McLean	State:	VA VA
	Country:	USA	Zipcode:	22102 -5972
	Attention:	Susan H. Crandall		



12

IB2017000347

ses-stA-20170208-00141 Intelsat License LLC Applicant:Intelsat License LLCFile No.:SES-STA-20170208-00141Call Sign:NoneSpecial Temporary Authority

Intelsat License LLC is granted special temporary authority, extension from SES-STA-20161202-00930, for 60 days, beginning February 13, 2017, to operate its fixed earth station in Napa, California, to provide communications services to/from the Yamal-300K satellite at the 183° E.L. orbital location in the 14.00-14.50 GHz (Earth-to-space) and 10.95-11.70 GHz (space-to-Earth) frequency bands on the following conditions:

1. In the event of any harmful interference as a result of operations under this grant of STA, Intelsat shall cease operations immediately upon notification of such interference, and shall immediately inform the Commission, in writing, of such an event.

2. All operations shall be on an unprotected, non-interference basis to both government and non-government operations.

3. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this STA is solely at Intelsat's risk.

4. Grant of this authorization is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending or future Intelsat applications.

5. All emissions are limited to the power levels coordinated.

6. Transmissions between Intelsat's fixed earth station in Napa, California and the Yamal 300K space station are limited to the provision of gateway services in the 10.95-11.70 GHz (space-to-Earth) and 14.00-14.50 GHz (Earth-to-space) frequency bands.

7. Operations during the period February 12, 2017 to the date of this grant were authorized pursuant to Section 1.62 of the Commission's rules 47 C.F. R. § 1.62.

8. This action is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. §0.261, and is effective immediately.

